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Aviva: Internal

Attitudes to renting

profile_gross_household. Gross HOUSEHOLD income is the combined income of all those earners in a household from all sources, including wages, salaries,
or rents and before tax deductions. What is your gross household income?

Unweighted base (2057)

under £5,000 per year

£5,000 to £9,999 per year

£10,000 to £14,999 per year

£15,000 to £19,999 per year

£20,000 to £24,999 per year

£25,000 to £29,999 per year

£30,000 to £34,999 per year

£35,000 to £39,999 per year

£40,000 to £44,999 per year

-

I

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

YouG

100%




- Attitudes to renting

profile_gross_household. Gross HOUSEHOLD income is the combined income of all those earners in a household from all sources, including wages, salaries,
or rents and before tax deductions. What is your gross household income? (continued 2)

£45,000 to £49,999 per year h 5%

£50,000 to £59,999 per year - 6%

£60,000 to £69,999 per year B s

£70,000 to £99,999 per year e
£100,000 to £149,999 per year . 2%

£150,000 and over I 1

Don't know - 5%

Prefer not to answer F 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base (2057)

: You
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Aviva: Internal

Attitudes to renting

profile_house_tenure. Do you own or rent the home in which you live?

Own - outright

Own - with a mortgage

Own (part-own) - through shared ownership scheme (i.e. pay part mortgage,
part rent)

Rent - from a private landlord

Rent - from my local authority

Rent - from a housing association

Neither - | live with my parents, family or friends but pay some rent to them

Neither - | live rent-free with my parents, family or friends

Other

Unweighted base (2057)
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- Attitudes to renting

CAA_QT1a. For the following question, by 'monthly household income' we mean the combined income of all the people living in your house before tax and
deductions (e.g. housemates, partner etc.) Approximately, what percentage of your monthly household income do you spend on the following? (Please

select the option that best applies. If you are unsure, please give your best estimate)

m Less than 10%
m10%
m20%
m 30%
m 40%
m 50%
= 60%
=70%
= 80%
= More than 80%

Rent (n=572)

Mortgage (n=608)
m Don't know/ can't recall

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent or have a mortgage/ part own a home

5 YouGov
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Aviva: Internal

Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q1_1. For the following question, by ‘'monthly household income’ we mean the combined income of all the people living in your house before tax and

deductions (e.g. housemates, partner etc.) Approximately, what percentage of your monthly household income do you spend on the following? (Please

select the option that best applies. If you are unsure, please give your best estimate) - Rent

Less than 10%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

More than 80%

Don't know/ can't recall

17%

21%

0% 10% 20%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent or have a mortgage/ part own a home (572)
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Aviva: Internal

Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q1_2. For the following question, by ‘'monthly household income’ we mean the combined income of all the people living in your house before tax and

deductions (e.g. housemates, partner etc.) Approximately, what percentage of your monthly household income do you spend on the following? (Please
select the option that best applies. If you are unsure, please give your best estimate) - Mortgage

Less than 10%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

More than 80%

Don't know/ can't recall

29%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent or have a mortgage/ part own a home (608)
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- Attitudes to renting

Aviva: Internal

CAA_Q1b. You previously said that you are renting the home which you currently live in...Do you own any property elsewhere, in addition to the house

you are currently renting?

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent (572)

L

Yes, | do

No, | don't

Don't know

4%

94%

1%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

YouGov



- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q2. You previously said that you are renting the home which you currently live in...How many times, if at all, have you moved rental property in the
last 5 years (i.e. since late June 2014)? (Please select the option that best applies. If your current rental property is your first rental property, please
select the 'Not applicable’ option)

0 - | have moved before but not in the last 5 years 42%

1
2
3
4
5
6

7 ] 0%

8 ] 0%

9 ] 0%

10 ] 0%

More than 10 times ] 0%

Don't know/ can't recall ] 1%

Not applicable - my current rental property is my first rental property 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent (572)

Aviva: Internal ou k




- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q3a. Which ONE, if any, of the following statement BEST describes your current housing situation? (Please select the options that best applies)

| am renting because | cannot afford to buy or save for a house at the “ 62%
moment )

11%

| am renting whilst | save to buy a house - 12%

I am renting because | do not want the responsibility of owning a house

| could afford to buy a house but | prefer to rent . 3%

| am renting to be in the catchment area of a good school 0%

None of these - 10%

Don't know F 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent (572)
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- Attitudes to renting

CAA_QA4. For the following question, please think about your experiences of renting...Which, if any, of the following statements do you agree with?
(Please select all that apply)

The only way | will own a property in the future is if | inherit one/ the money M 46%
to buy one 2

| think renting will become the most common type of housing for future _ 189
generations 1°7

| worry that | will never be able to buy a residential property of my own _ 36%
| feel secure in my rental property _ 36%
| think letting agent fees are too expensive _ 32%
| often worry that my landlord will increase my rent _ 29%
| worry about renting into my retirement _ 28%

My rental property does not feel like a real home _ 25%

| feel embarrassed to be renting at my age H 22%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent (572)

1 YouGov

Aviva: Internal



- Attitudes to renting

CAA_QA4. For the following question, please think about your experiences of renting...Which, if any, of the following statements do you agree with?
(Please select all that apply) (continued 2)

| worry about being evicted h 19%

| like the flexibility of renting _ 15%

| worry that | will not get my deposit back if | ever have to leave _ 15%

My rental property is in poor condition (i.e. the property has not been kept to _ 129%
a good standard) ?

| worry that | can't provide a stable home for my child(ren) because | am
renting - &

| often struggle to pay my rent on time - 7%
None of these - 4%

Don't know . 2%

Prefer not to say F 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent (572)
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- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q5. For the following question by, 'renting in retirement’, we mean either renting your home as you go into retirement, or selling a property you own

Aviva: Internal

and choosing to rent in your retirement. Do you expect to be renting the home you live in during your retirement?

Definitely will rent

Probably will rent

Probably will not rent

Definitely will not rent

Don't know

Net: Wil rent

Net: Will not rent

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent and are not retired (478)
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- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q6. For the following question, by 'stigma’, we mean the belief that people who rent are throwing away money and are less successful than
homeowners.In general, do you think there is a stigma attached to renting?

Yes, | do 50%

No, | don't 40%

Don't know 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent (572)

14 YouGov
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- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q7. Moving on..The law around renting is changing this year, which puts in place regulations which landlords have to follow. Some of these changes
include a cap on deposits and a ban on fees for referencing and inventories. Before taking this survey, were you aware that this law was changing?

Yes, | was

No, | was not

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent (572)
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- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q8. As a reminder, changes in the law this year will mean that there will be a cap on deposits and a ban on fees for referencing and
inventories.Thinking about these changes, which, if any, of the following statements do you agree with? (Please select all that apply)

| think changes to the law will help protect me from unfair letting fees (e.g. & 48%
inventories or referencing etc.) ?

| think changes to the law will help protect me from paying excessive rental _ 2%
deposits ?

| think changes to the law will help protect me from unfair landlords _ 38%

| think changes in the law will make the cost of renting fairer _ 36%

| think changes will make property more affordable to rent _ 22%

| think changes to the law will help me to rent long-term _ 14%

| think changes will make property more affordable to buy - 4%

None of these _ 13%

Don't know F 16%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent (572)

E YouGov



- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q11. Aviva currently offers free life insurance to parents with children aged 4 or under...Before taking this survey, were you aware that Aviva

offered this?

Yes, | was

No, | was not

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent or have a mortgage/ part own (1180)
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- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q9. Which, if any, of the following products do you have? (Please select all that apply)

Aviva: Internal

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent or have a mortgage/ part own (1180)

=

Home contents insurance

Life insurance

Critical illness cover

Income protection insurance

None of these

Don't know
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- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q10a. You previously said that you do not have life insurance...Which, if any, of the following are reasons for this? (Please select all that apply)

| would like it but | can't afford it at the moment H 34%

| don't think | need it as | don't have children _ 20%
| don't think | need it as | don't have a partner _ 14%

| don't really understand the benefits of having life insurance (e.g. how much
money my family would get etc.)

| don't think | need it as | don't have a mortgage _ 13%

| would like it but | have just not found the time to get it - 9%

Don't know F 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent or have a mortgage/ part own and don't have life insurance (715)

19 YouGov
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- Attitudes to renting

CAA_Q12. You previously said that you have life insurance...How much is your monthly life insurance premium (i.e. the amount you pay each month as
part of your policy)? (Please select the option that best applies)

Less than £5 h 5%

£5 to £9.99 13w
£10 to £19.99 e 2s%
£20 to £29.99 P 17
£30t0£39.99 [N %
£40 to £49.99 3%
£50 or more - 8%
Don't know _ 15%

Prefer not to say F 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Unweighted base: All GB adults who rent or have a mortgage/ part own and have life insurance (465)
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You RealTime

YouGov RealTime offers a range of specialist services alongside our daily GB Omnibus survey. To find out more, call 020 7012 6231, visit
yougov.co.uk\solutions\research\realtime or click any of the links below to find out more about some of our most popular services:

GB/UK Omnibus International

London Omnibus and CityBus

Collaborate

YouGov Collaborate is a new online survey scripting platform allowing you to
create, customise and collaborate on your fast-turnaround Omnibus surveys.

You can access best practice guidelines, a simple-to-follow process and get the
support of a YouGov researcher—via our chat service—for confident execution
and fast results.

Watch this video to see just how easy it is to use: https://collaborate.yougov.com/

Targeted Research

( CRUNCH

Crunch is YouGovV's online data visualisaton tool which helps clients to interpret
and present compelling data - simply. With Crunch you get:

Live reporting: Watch survey results appear in real time with live reporting,
meaning you can start piecing your story together or collating insights straight
away if you have a tight deadline

Easy-to-share results: Share your findings with colleagues and other
stakeholders and use the tool as a data library available across your organisation

Personalised data: Create your own bespoke tables and filter by what you need
instead of sifting through reams of static data points

Crunch allows you to have much more control over how you can manipulate the
data. This short video (c.2-3 minutes) explains how you can use Crunch to do your
own analysis, giving you total control of your data: https://youtu.be/WspUg481Kps



https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime
https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime
https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime/business
https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime/international
https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime/targeted-research
https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime/children-and-parents
https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime/gb-and-uk
https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime/london-and-citybus
https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime/regional
https://yougov.co.uk/solutions/research/realtime/fifty-plus
https://collaborate.yougov.com/#/register
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WspUq481Kps&feature=youtu.be
https://collaborate.yougov.com/#/register
https://collaborate.yougov.com/#/register
https://collaborate.yougov.com/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WspUq481Kps&feature=youtu.be
https://youtu.be/WspUq481Kps

